1stSupplemento 2012
NevadalivestockBrandBook

March 4t_h, 2013



bbrazeal
Typewritten Text
	  1st Supplement to 2012 
   Nevada Livestock Brand Book

bbrazeal
Typewritten Text

bbrazeal
Typewritten Text
 

bbrazeal
Typewritten Text

bbrazeal
Typewritten Text

bbrazeal
Typewritten Text
  

bbrazeal
Typewritten Text
    March 4th, 2013

bbrazeal
Typewritten Text

bbrazeal
Typewritten Text

bbrazeal
Typewritten Text


™

TTTLLLLLLEs




T-16596 (775) 529-0160 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 13338 (775) 721-4908 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Jesse Braatz or Ricarda Braatz I Amy E Beaupre'
HC66Box 19B N7 By: Andre' L Beaupre'
Midas, NV 89414 — 755 Sutro Springs Road
Dayton, NV 89403
Location FLYING OPEN A Location SHINING A
LH LTLST LH LSH
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide
T-15299 (775) 575-0812 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/32*‘5‘;‘5 T-14879 (775) 752-3047 ]15;‘}’31]/32%‘;5
Charles A & Carlinda A Kendricks Walt Howell
485 Country Drive Howell Ranch
— Fernley, NV 89408 AC E Deeth, NV 89823
Location OPEN A C BAR Location ACE
LR LT LH
Cattle Horse Pershing County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16588 (435) 830-2500 12/1’31/2015 T-16529 () - 231015
Alan D Johnson Koch Land & Livestock LLC
H C 61 Box 350 A 2030 E4100 N
Callao, UT 84083 Filer, ID 83328
e
C_T_9
Location OPEN AJ Location A OVER LAZY LEFTJ
RHRR RTRST RH
Cattle Horse White Pine County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
T-14302 (775) 340-8465 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 12599 (775) 721-4908 b D
Mitch & Rhonda Heguy A~ Andre’ L and Vicki D Beaupre’
P O Box 570 9 755 Sutro Springs Road
A | Elko, NV 89803 U Dayton, NV 89403
D T2
Location AT Location RAFTER A OVER V
RH LT RH RT
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide
16585 (702) 210-2495 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 16495 (510) 520-6990 ]15;‘/1’3 1]/)25‘(;‘;“:5

AN

Lent wignt

Location
RH

Cattle

LSH

Horse

Wade Hughes or Jennifer Hughes
P O Box 1055
Mesquite, NV 89024

OPEN A LAZY V

Clark County, Statewide

/X

Lent wignt

Location
LSH

Cattle

LSH

Horse

Ido Dar
111 Hunewill Lane
Wellington, NV 89444

A REVERSE Y COMBINED

Lyon County, Statewide




15370

N7

Exp. Date:
(775) 777-8598 12/31/2015
Dustin J Allen
802 Elburz Unit 6

Elko, NV 89801

16583

B

Exp. Date:

(775) 346-0102 12/31/2015

William A Berg Jr
H C 60 Box 53 E8
Round Mountain, NV 89045

= ARROW B ARROW
Location BENCH OPEN A SEVEN Location COMBINED
LSH RSH RH RSH
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide
16540 (775) 304-0371 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/32*‘5‘;‘5 15693 (775) 340-4687 ]15;‘}’31]/32%‘;5
Keith Bixler or Stephanie Brandon Kelly
Mobley- Bixler H C 33 Box 33866
1285 Youngberg Rd Ely, NV 89301
Winnemucca, NV 89445
Location B FINISHED DOUBLE I Location REVERSE B K COMBINED
RH RR RSH LH
Cattle Horse Pershing County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
T-16573 (775) 346-0396 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 16628 (775) 296-2204 b D
Jamie M Berg Cody Coombs
P O Box 1326 P O Box 150611
B Q Round Mountain, NV 89045 Ely, NV 89315
. = DIAMOND BAR C
Location BAR OVER B Q Location CONNECTED
RR RSH RH RR RTRST
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse White Pine County, Statewide
T-15423 (775) 756-6565 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 16571 (775) 849-9950 b D
C A Livestock LLC Carmella Diaz
Darrin & Kelly Pfeifer 15621 Fawn Lane
C/\ P O Box 66 AN Reno, NV 89511
Tuscarora, NV 89834
E:@ T RAFTER OVER
Location C OPEN A COMBINED Location REVERSE CD
RR RS RT
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
T-15460 (775) 532-4035 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 15868 (702) 469-0831 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5
Brad Crutcher & Preston Tom Jaime Jauregui & Cleofas Jauregui &
P O Box 283 Noe Jauregui
McDermitt, NV 89421 P O Box 1722
Overton, NV 89046
Location C HANGINGJ Location CN T J COMBINED
LR LT RH RT
Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide




T-14353 (775) 625-3728 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16563 (573) 690-0646 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Bonnie L Dory and Scottie Shandel
Alison R Mollenberg (Minor) 1585 Presidential Blvd
‘ Ol I 4745 Davis Lane Battle Mountain, NV 89820
Winnemucca, NV 89445
G T o) REVERSE C BAR P
Location COWwW Location CONNECTED
LR RR RT LH LST
Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lander County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16552 (702) 289-5348 12/31/2015 13220 (775) 931-0026 12/31/2015
J R or Matt Bailey Bill Watt and R Lee Burton
5075 N Jones 20 Mountain View Dr
Las Vegas, NV 89130 Battle Mountain, NV 89820
Location C HANGING RUNNING W Location C SEVEN
RR LSH RR RSH
Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lander County, Statewide
16558 (775) 340-3241 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 16516 (208) 590-2918 b D
Robert A Cantrell Jr Kit & Crystal Bachman
375 Valley Bend Dr P O Box 1743
Spring Creek, NV 89815 Winnemucca, NV 89446
= T T SMALL D HORSESHOE
Location C INTERSECTING SEVEN Location COMBINED
LH LT RH RT .
Humboldt, Pershing County,
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide
16548 (775) 742-1976 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 11705 (775) 427-5776 b D
Steve & Alixi Ceresola David & Deborah Cornmesser
831 Butte View POBox 1
D C Fallon, NV 89406 @ Deeth, NV 89823
- Cm::'; INTERLOCKING LAZY
Location BAROVERDC Location DOUBLE D
LR LT LH LSH
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide
15776 (775) 388-3710 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 05440 (775) 238-5333 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5

~D

Lent wignt

Location
RH RT

Cattle Horse

Kristin Lefeber & David Lefeber &
Daniel Lefeber (Minor)

458 Mountain City Hwy Unit 14
Elko, NV 89801

D RING SNAFFLE

Elko County, Statewide

D/H

T )

3 L3

Daniel F Halstead
H C 34 Box 34150
Ely, NV 89301

Location
RR

Cattle

D SLASH H
RSH

Horse

Nye, White Pine County, Statewide




16658 (801) 292-0169 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16545 () - ]15;}33'1]/322‘(;‘;‘5
Lynn D Kitchen Lyle M Dyer
1761 N Country Spring Circle 1540 Agency Rd
Bountiful, UT 84010 Fallon, NV 89406
Location D K COMBINED Location SMALL D L COMBINED
LH LSH RSH RR LSH
Cattle Horse Lincoln County, Statewide Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide
16584 775) 340-0541 Exp. Date: 13764 (702) 864-2236 Exp. Date:
12/31/2015 12/31/2015
Dale W & Luisa R Demorest D Dale and Lonia Pulsipher
Joint Tenants WROS P O Box 362
P O Box 162 - Moapa, NV 89025
Montello, NV 89830 I_
Location D HANGING L Location DBARL
LSH LSH LH LST
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide
T-6088 (775) 397-5772 }13;‘/1’311/)235?5 T-5743 (775) 423-6056 ]15;/1’3'1]/);5‘1“:5

D-S

_T D

Steve and Denice Cerini
920 Holmstrom Rd
Lovelock, NV 89419

BW|

LD

Daniel & Julie Wolf
Joint Tenants

5445 Tarzyn Road
Fallon, NV 89406

Left Rigrt Laft Bkt
Location D BAR S Location D W COMBINED
LR LST RH RR LT RT .
Churchill, Lander County,
Cattle Horse Pershing County, Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide
16557 (775) 397-5772 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 T-16624 (775) 340-7836 b D
Dixie Maigatter or Frank Dann & Fred Dann
Steve or Denice Cerini D () Joint Tenants WROS
920 Holmstrom P O Box 211169
Lovelock, NV 89419 Crescent Valley, NV 89821
Location D HANGING DOUBLE X Location D OPEN NINE
LR LH LST
Cattle Horse Pershing County, Statewide Cattle Horse Eureka County, Statewide
T-16532 (775) 752-3794 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 T-15302 (775) 340-1559 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5
Craig or Jean Spratling Josh Ellison
P O Box 44 Osino 535 Unit 8
Deeth, NV 89823 Elko, NV 89801
G (D)
Location LAZY E BENCH COMB Location E OVER BRACKET
LH LR LSH LR LT
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Elko County, Statewide

Elko County, Statewide




Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
15070 (775) 970-5499 12/31/2015 T-15303 (775) 340-4091 12/31/2015
Jason & Margaret Elorza Jared Ellison
Joint Tenants Elburz 192 Unit 1
@ 1239 Serpentine Rd \r'l—/l Elko, NV 89801
Reno, NV 89506
G’ QUARTERCIRCLE OVER
Location CIRCLE INSET LAZY E Location LAZY E
LSH LSH LR LT
Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16570 (775) 388-2028 12/31/2015 16581 (775) 744-4392 12/31/2015
Eric or Carrie Anne Sligar Tom Merkley
S~ HC31Box 14 N 400 Unit 17 Jiggs Hwy
E Austin, NV 89310 1 Spring Creek, NV 89815
Location HORNED SCRIPT E Location RAFTER OVER LAZY E
RSH RSH . LH LST
Churchill, Eureka County,
Cattle Horse Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
16601 (775) 764-1488 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 14611 (775) 738-5767 b D
Amanda Arata or Phillip E Miller Linda Robertson
/\\ P O Box 325 594 11th
@ Amargosa Valley, NV 89020 Elko, NV 89801
preTy RAFTER OVER [T
Location TUMBLING E Location SLASH E SLASH CONN
LHLR LT LH LST
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lincoln County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16513 (775) 475-2444 12015 T-14552 () - 231015
Curtis & Koleen English (Parents) & Carl F Clinger
Carlee English & Cashlyn English & 4500 S Meridian Rd
— Cole Curtis Minors) Joint Tenants E Lovelock, NV 89419
— 4800 Amy Rd C
T O feno, NVE910
Latt Kaght Lot L
Location SPIKED FANCY E Location EC
RHRR
LH LR RSH RSH RSH
. Cattl H . .
Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide atle one Pershing County, Statewide
13975 (775) 863-0273 ?;‘/‘;'11/)2"‘5‘1“5 16659 (775) 773-2217 ]15;‘/‘;'1]/323(;‘?5
Edison Birchim Jr & Randall Emm or Darla Emm or
Debbie O’Neil Staci Emm or Sandi Emm
/ P O Box 140065 JAVAY P O Box 239
D Duckwater, NV 89314-0065 Schurz, NV 89427
Location E SLASH D Location ROLLING E ROLLING M
LSH LSH LH LT . .
Churchill, Mineral County,
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide




16521 (775) 867-3974 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16608 (775) 397-1042 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Justin Buster Kyte Manuel Oros or Ramona Oros or
11995 Pioneer Way i, Marjorie Davis
— Fallon, NV 89406 P O Box 2207
Elko, NV 89803
.
Location E BAR FINISHED J Location RAFTER E Z COMBINED
RR RSH LH LSH
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
16607 (775) 964-2077 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/32*‘5‘;‘5 16590 (775) 273-2227 ]15;‘}’31]/32%‘;5
Greyson Homer Hoof (Minor) or Robert R Depaoli or Debra Depaoli
Roger Homer Hoof or 1415 Arobio Ln
James Walter Birchim Lovelock, NV 89419
POBox 1014
Duckwater, NV 89314
Location LAZY E FIVE COMBINED Location E NINE
LR LT LR LSH
Churchill, Lander, Nye County
’ ’ ’ Cattle Horse
Cattle Horse Statewide Pershing County, Statewide
15624 (208) 862-3286 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 T-16648 (775) 867-4058 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5
Robert G Severe or Frank Norcutt
Daric or Amanda Severe P O Box 1963
~P Severe Livestock Fallon, NV 89407
1876 S 50 E
Oakley, ID 83346 m
Left Kight Left Wight
Location SMALL F Location F HANGING HEART
RST RH LST
RIAW Elko, White Pine County, Churchill, Lander County,
Cattl Hor . Cattle Horse K
attle orse Statewide Statewide
16536 (775) 217-9601 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 12636 (775) 623-5719 ]15;}’3'1]/323(;‘;‘5
Ben Fabel (Minor) & Manuel and Fidelina Esquivel
Thane Fabel (Parent) 8520 South Grass Valley Rd
1899 Bafford Lane Winnemucca, NV 89445
Fallon, NV 89406
(T
Left Kight Laft L
Location F SMALL C CONNECTED Location F E COMBINED
RH LHLR LSH
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide
14280 (530) 873-2271 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16627 (541) 495-2263 ]15;}’3'1]/323(;‘;‘5
James E Fee Roaring Springs Ranch Inc
POBox214 31437 Hwy 205
l: E Magalia, CA 95954 Frenchglen, OR 97736
< _T D
Location F E OVER BAR Location F G CONNECTED
LH LST LR LST
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Washoe County, Statewide

Eureka County, Statewide




16512 (702) 480-5432 ]15;/%1]/)2%?5 T-16631 (775) 224-1883 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Fallon A Johnson /\ Gypsy Holman
8425 Log Cabin Way P O Box 156
Las Vegas, NV 89143 C Schurz, NV 89427
Location F HANGING J Location RAFTER OVER G
RT RSH LHLR LT ) .
Churchill, Lyon, Mineral County,
Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide
16635 (775) 721-6670 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/32*‘5‘;‘5 16600 (435) 652-4939 ]15;‘}’31]/32%‘;5
Greg Koerner Gragory K Newby
P O Box 2451 1629 S Conv. Ctr. Dr.
Dayton, NV 89403 St George, UT 84790
Location G HANGING K CONNECTED Location SMALL G Z
RSH RSH RH
Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lincoln County, Statewide
T-15802 (775) 392-1119 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 12846 (775) 867-2796 b D
Larissa K Works & David & Machele Howard
Charles M Holcomb |’L 1600 Roderson Lane
Joint Tenants WROS Fallon, NV 89406
450 Foothill Rd N
Gardnerville, NV 89460 m
G — SMALL H OVER
Location CIRCLE INSET H Location QUARTERCIRCLE
RH RST
RH RSH .
Carson City, Douglas County, |
Cattle Horse Statewide Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide
16657 (702) 423-8878 %/%1?2%?5 15967 (775) 293-3529 ]13;/%11/)2&(;?:5
Don Hothem Eugene & Kiersten & Hank Hooper
e 7920 Pinnochio Ave | | P O Box 21
h Las Vegas, NV 89131 Duckwater, NV 89314
o FLYING SMALL H = T
Location OVER BAR Location H TRIANGLE COMBINED
LH LSH LR LSH LST
Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide
T-16553 (775) 465-2569 %/%1?2%?5 16524 (530) 320-8213 ]13;/%11/)2&(;?:5
H Bar C Cattle Company Inc or Ronald & Joan Olson
Richard & Linda Huntsberger 1760 Manzanita
I_l_C P O Box 250 Reno, NV 89509
Smith, NV 89430
Location H BAR C CONNECTED Location WAVY HD
LR RR RSH
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Lyon County, Statewide

Washoe County, Statewide




T-3322

Exp. Date:
12/31/2015

Will and Elisa Hall
P O Box 12
Paradise Valley, NV 89426

(702) 578-3567

16632

R

Exp. Date:

(435) 632-8653 12/31/2015

L. John Leavitt
1300 Bigelow Ranch Road
Veyo, UT 84782

TN
Laft Wit Len Might
Location H K COMBINED Location BAR OVER H R COMBINED
RHRR LST RH RSH
Cattle Horse Statewide Cattle Horse Lincoln County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-16348 (775) 423-6056 12/31/2015 16586 (775) 336-8796 12/31/2015
Daniel & Julie Wolf Family Trust William A Hatcher (Bill) &
5445 Tarzyn Rd Fredrick L Hatcher Jr
Fallon, NV 89406 Joint Tenants
2170 Soda Lake Rd
m Fallon, NV 89406
L ot [T H TWO CONNECTED
Location ROUNDED HW COMB Location (H SQUARED)
RH RT RH
Cattle Horse ; .
Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide
16653 (775) 238-0209 ]15;/1’3]1/)23(;?5 T-16527 (775) 738-5362 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5
Hal R Jensen IIT Gene S Davidson &
P O Box 102 Michael G Davidson
Lund, NV 89317 Joint Tenants
440 Corral Lane Box 15
C:Q Spring Creek, NV 89815
o — -
Location H HANGING THREE Location MILLIRON HANGING I
LH RR RH LT
Cattle Horse White Pine County, Statewide . Horse Elko County, Statewide
16630 (702) 250-5604 ?;‘/‘;'11/)2"‘(;‘1“5 16519 (775) 636-1541 ]15;‘};'1]/323(;‘;:5

Tl

Lent o

Elmer O Wheeler or Paule A Wheeler
or April Taggart or Marty Taggart
7626 Plunging Falls Drive

Las Vegas, NV 89131

A

Lent wignt

Kristin & Thomas C Myers
Joint Tenants

430 Day Lane

Wellington, NV 89444

Location ROMAN NUMERAL I ONE Location BARBED WIRE
LR LSH LHLR LT LSH
Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide
T-16526 (775) 235-7859 ?;‘/‘;'11/)2"‘(;‘1“5 T-16533 (775) 468-0400 ]15;‘};'1]/323(;‘;:5
Thelora Spendlove Elko Land & Livestock Co
— P O Box 1030 901 T S Ranch Rd
| | McGill, NV 89318 Battle Mountain, NV 89820
Location BAR OVER 110 Location FINISHEDI L
RR LH LT
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

White Pine County, Statewide

Elko County, Statewide




11554

[00)

e T3

Exp. Date:

(775) 726-3221 12/31/2015

1001 Ranches

Lom Thompson

H CR 34 Box 60
Caliente, NV 89008

16568

1=

Exp. Date:

(702) 588-3408 12/31/2015

Terry L Ryan, O.D.
6385 Iron Mountain Road
Las Vegas, NV 89131

[ it Len Might
Location 1001 Location LAZY BAR TWENTY
LR LT LSH LSH
Cattle Horse Clark, Lincoln County, Statewide Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide
T-16543 (775) 423-2786 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/32*‘5‘;‘5 T-15422 (775) 756-6565 ]15;‘}’31]/32%‘;5
Casie and Cooper Gubler Thomas Pfeifer (Minor)
5977 Stillwater Rd By Kelly Pfeifer (Parent)
| Z Fallon, NV 89406 P O Box 66
Tuscarora, NV 89834
(G D) 1>
Laft [ Laft Pt
Location 1Z Location SEVENTEEN
LR LSH LH RH LSH
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
T-14304 (775) 217-5319 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 16620 (775) 867-2072 b D
Jack A and Derita C Harrowa Barbara Jean Cantlon

l-J

SR

POBox 112
Imlay, NV 89418

=J

3760 St Clair Rd
Fallon, NV 89406

Laft [ Left Might
Location SPEAR BARJ Location DOUBLE BAR J
LR LSH LT LSH LHLR LT
Cattle Horse Pershing County, Statewide Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
14545 (775) 777-2950 12/31/2015 T-14032 () - 12/31/2015
Juventino Gonzalez Ortiz Verland D Stowell Trust
159 Flora Circle HC 74 Box 16
Spring Creek, NV 89815 Bruneau, ID 83604
DIAMOND HANGING N
Location INSET J Location UMBRELLA J
LR RR RSH LR LSH
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16551 (916) 765-3073 12/31/2015 T-16574 (775) 423-2697 12/31/2015
Jack & Caroly Cline Steven Mussi & Linda Sciarani &
9215 Palmetto Court - Paul Sciarani
Reno, NV 89523 jU.; Joint Tenants
4780 Tarzyn Rd
: E Fallon, NV 89406
Location J DIAMOND C CONNECTED Location JROLLING N F COMB
LH RH RSH
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Lyon County, Statewide

Churchill County, Statewide




16547 (702) 289-5348 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 T-16597 (775) 720-4757 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
J R or Matt Bailey Jeff R or John R or Julie R Schulz
( 5075 N Jones 1741 Pullman Dr
Las Vegas, NV 89130 \RS Carson City, NV 89701
Location LAZY JR Location JR COMB S CONNECTED
LSH LSH RH
Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Carson City County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
13985 (775) 463-4869 12/31/2015 16578 (310) 442-8200 12/31/2015
Richard D and Julie M Vaughan James or Shelley Kent or
PaN 1184 Highway 208 TN J & S Land & Cattle LLC
LJ:{/ Yerington, NV 89447 J S 11661 San Vicente Blvd, Ste 305
Los Angeles, CA 90049
Location RAFTER J R V COMBINED Location RAFTER OVER J S BAR
LR LSH RH
Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide Cattle Horse Douglas County, Statewide
16523 (775) 835-6514 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 15006 (775) 778-0721 b D
Joseph M Viehland Janell Anderson
955 Jenny's Ln 405 Idaho St., Suite 217
Fernley, NV 89408 Elko, NV 89801
NS
[ TUMBLING J V CONN e
Location QUARTERCIRCLE Location J THREE O
RH LH LST
Cattle Horse Lyon, Washoe County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
14184 (805) 603-9786 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 11162 (775) 286-5745 b D
Brian Knowles, Dawn Knowles Darrell D and Bonnie F Keele
Rock Knowles, Stone Knowles 1501 Darlene Way
K Joint Tenants Boulder City, NV 89005
59 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste B101
Reno, NV 89521 DQ
K ARROW COMBINED i K STANDING
Location OVER BAR Location QUARTERCIRCLE
LH LSH RR RSH
Cattle Horse
Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide Clark County, Statewide
T-16535 (530) 279-2364 ?;‘/‘;'11/)2"‘5‘1“5 T-16530 (775) 752-3828 ]15;‘/‘;'1]/323(;‘?5
/\ Karen Hill & Kandy Hill F Scott & Laurel S Egbert
Joint Tenants H C 60 Box 135
|< P O Box 329 Wells, NV 89835
Cedarville, CA 96104
G D
Location RAFTER K Location K C COMBINED
RH RST LHLR LT
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Washoe County, Statewide

Elko County, Statewide

10




Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16582 (702) 865-2833 12/31/2015 16639 (775) 304-1499 12/312015
Kasey Kolhoss or Mandy Kolhoss Kenneth R Rhodes &
P O Box 232 as Tyree M Thacker
> < Moapa, NV 89025 Joint Tenants WROS
1825 Highland Dr
Fernley, NV 89408
Lt o RAFTER K HANGING
Location REVERSE K K COMBINED Location TUMBLING T
RH RSH LR LSH
Cattle Horse § S
Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16514 (775) 848-0088 12/312015 16013 (775) 426-8216 12/31/2015
Lynn Medalia Michael J Casey & Laura C Casey
N P O Box 281264 |_ Joint Tenants WROS
e |_\ Lamoille, NV 89828 C 53603 Austin Hwy
o= Fallon, NV 89406
—
QUARTERCIRCLE —
Location SHINING L Location L SLASHC
RSH RSH RHRR RST RSH
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-15583 (775) 934-4466 12/31/2015 T-16061 (775) 971-9015 12/312015
Susan Kennedy Colleen A DeWitt
P O Box 28-1267 L 9015 Estates Rd
J 3 Lamoille, NV 89828 G’ Reno, NV 89506
o~
Tt MC-E.M L OVER G OVER
Location REVERSE L REVERSE E Location QUARTERCIRCLE
LH LT LH LT
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
12953 (775) 423-5237 12/31/2015 16609 (316) 841-4969 12/312015
Robert and Linda Kettle Bill Bear
1950 Wade Lane 248 Pine St
K Fallon, NV 89406 Elko, NV 89801
Location L ROCKING K CONNECTED Location DOUBLE L
RR RSH LH LST
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16614 (775) 304-7243 12/31/2015 T-16650 (916) 684-9865 12/31/2015
Jake Uhlmann Harry Ranch LLC
P O Box 81 P O Box 2323
Orovada, NV 89425 7 Elk Grove, CA 95759
—_—
T m L SEVEN OVER
Location L HANGING U Location BROKEN BAR
RR RSH LH LT
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Humboldt County, Statewide

Humboldt County, Statewide

11




11305

LIL

Exp. Date:
(775) 934-3995 12/31/2015
Pedro Mendoza, Jr

P O Box 8025
Spring Creek, NV 89815

16602

@

Exp. Date:
12/31/2015

Charlene T & Edward H Siemen
Joint Tenants WROS

5254 West 3400 South

Cedar City, UT 84720-6852

(435) 586-8808

&2 CIRCLE LAZY M
Location L SEVENL Location COMBINED
RH RS LT
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16643 (775) 867-5012 12/31/2015 16126 (775) 389-0114 12/31/2015
Michele Y Kyte Marshall Warmbrodt
9695 Pioneer Way 295 M V R Unit 4
Fallon, NV 89406 Elko, NV 89801
Location FLYING M Location HEART M COMBINED
RH RR LSH LH LSH
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
16075 (775) 427-0133 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 16641 (702) 755-8159 b D
Michelle Matthews Mark A Blair
A 8755 Brush Garden Dr M P O Box 1363
I\/I Fallon, NV 89406 /B Searchlight, NV 89046
Location RAFTER OVER M Location M SLASH B
LH LR LSH LR
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide
16492 (775) 764-1424 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 T-16579 (775) 752-3267 b D
Gary Bowman Antelope Peak Ranch LLC
P & G Cattle Co P O Box 869
@) 6401 Caas Rd Wells, NV 89835
Pahrump, NV 89061
Location LAZY M LAZY C Location M D COMBINED
LH LT LH
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
16638 (775) 790-4925 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 16637 (775) 684-9381 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5
Michael M Hastie Matt Hoekenga
P O Box 73 m 3250 Weaver Rd
Genoa, NV 89411 /l_l Fallon, NV 89406
Location M HANGING TUMBLING H Location M SLASH H
RHRR RSH RH RT
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Douglas, Nye County, Statewide

Churchill County, Statewide

12




Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16603 (775) 621-8048 12/31/2015 16522 (530) 921-1329 12/312015
Martica Crutcher & Kent Catches Meranda Marie Carpenter or
Joint Tenants WROS Wagner Arden Carpenter Jr
P O Box 22 P O Box 484
S~ McDermitt, NV 89421 Carlin, NV 89822
[T M K COMBINED OVER o
Location QUARTERCIRCLE Location M HANGING W
LSH RR
Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16561 (775) 423-2716 12/312015 T-16647 (775) 423-3941 12/312015
Nathan & Katie Dahl Norman F & Patricia J Norcutt
1100 Whitaker Lane Joint Tenancy WROS
Fallon, NV 89406 N N 3567 Stark Lane
Fallon, NV 89406
Lemt wiant Lot Wt
Location N K COMBINED Location NN
RH LHLR LST . .
Churchill, Lander, Pershing County,
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
14508 (775) 428-6369 12/31/2015 14283 (775) 863-0297 12312015

N-N

William E Nunes & Kim L Nunes
5600 Harrigan Rd
Fallon, NV 89406

\T

Annette George and
Lucille George
Joint Tenants

PO Box 13
(5/3 Duckwater, NV 89314
LT e CT ROLLING N T CONN
Location NBARN Location OVER QRTCIR
RH LT LH LST
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide
T-3639 (775) 738-8985 %/%1?2%?5 14943 (801) 725-7705 ]13;/%11/)2&(;?:5
Glaser Land and Livestock Co Jerry & Flora Goodwin
(Arthur C, Nelda M, Norman D, 5491 South 150 East
O and Virginia M Glaser) - Ogden, UT 84409
325 Halleck
m Elko, NV 89801
— — e
Location 0 Location O BAR
RH LST RR
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
16550 (435) 669-4863 ]15;/%1]/)2%?5 16567 (775) 578-3358 ]15;}33'1]/322‘(;‘;‘5
Justin & Mara Brackenbury Ashley Buckingham
o} 73955 Fish Springs Rd P O Box 100
Reno, NV 89510 Paradise Valley, NV 89426
= SMALL O OVER DBL s PEACE SIGN
Location STANDING RAFTER Location (O INSET TURKEY TRACK)
(STICK MAN) LR LIAW
LH LSH .
Lincoln, Washoe County, Cattle Horse ]
Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide

Statewide

13




Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16566 (775) 842-0847 12/31/2015 16511 (775) 813-5329 12/312015
Olie Fowler Carlon Tobey or Theresa Birchim
O 7122 Grounsel St ] H C 61 Box 6245
Las Vegas, NV 89131 o 0O Austin, NV 89310
"
T2 O OVER QUARTERCIRCLE HAT OVER DOUBLE O
Location F COMBINED Location (CAR)
RH RST LR LSH
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-16591 (775) 863-0363 12/312015 14633 (775) 575-0760 12/312015
Roger H Hoof or Grayson H Hoof Nathan C Pudsey &
(Minor) or Angel Graham S Kellie Cassinelli
P 0 P O Box 140104 P 1020 Margaret Way
Duckwater, NV 89314 Fernley, NV 89408
Location P DIAMOND Location FLYING BAR OVER P
LH LT LSH LSH
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16501 (775) 841-2493 12/31/2015 T-16531 (775) 885-5000 12/31/2015
Joshua Smith (Minor) Fish Springs Ranch LLC

Julene M Smith (Parent)
8255 Eastlake Blvd
Carson City, NV 89704

an

(D)

3480 G S Richards Blvd Suite 101
Carson City, NV 89703

[ Kt Left 3
Location CIRCLE INSET P A Location REVERSE P F BAR COMB
LH LHLR LT
Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
16572 (775) 937-2309 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 14462 (775) 635-3263 b D
Edward Pacheco & Jeffrey W & Vicky Jo Pfennig
Anna Johns- Pacheco O 1570 3700 E
P J P O Box 185 _/ Battle Mountain, NV 89820
Silverpeak, NV 89047 vl
Location P SLASHJ Location CRAZY P OVER FLYING V
RH RSH RST LR LSH
Cattle Horse Esmeralda, Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lander County, Statewide
T-16542 (775) 744-4388 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 16539 (775) 428-2259 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5
The Pete and Rama Paris Family Trust Travis Peek or Jennifer Peek
or David and Bonnie Little or 5525 Casey Rd
Little- Paris Sheep Co Fallon, NV 89406
H C 30 Box 320
- Spring Creek, NV 89815
a_L V)
B =T e
Location REVERSE P V P COMB Location P HANGING LAZY FOUR
LH LT RH
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Elko County, Statewide

Churchill County, Statewide

14




Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
14700 () - 2312015 16577 (775) 843-1138 2312015
Robert L & Denise A Watson Richard & Fallon Griffith
R 6868 Cox Rd 5866 Calverts St
/[) Fallon, NV 89406-9348 ~ Las Vegas, NV 89130
o o REVERSE R F COMBINED
Location R SLASH D Location HANGING G
LH LST LH LT
Cattle Horse Churchill, Lyon County, Statewide Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16499 (775) 423-3028 12/312015 15685 (775) 423-3791 12/312015
Bryce Reid Roger Joanette
880 Lazy Heart Lane R 4925 Schurz Hwy
R H Fallon, NV 89406 /\_J Fallon, NV 89406
Location BAR OVER R H Location R SLASH J
LH LHLR LTLST
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16626 (775) 304-4476 19/31/2015 T-16649 (775) 744-4584 12/31/2015
Roger Richards or Dixie Richards William S Johnstone, Jr., Trustee of
16000 S Grass Valley Rd 188-16 R The Sam M & Demetra M Winston
Winnemucca, NV 89445 Community Property Trust
S Dated 1-8-90
Ruby Shadows Ranch P O Box 1538
o m Elko, NV 89803
Location R REVERSE R CONNECTED == =
LHLR LSH Location RSLASH S
RR LSH
Cattle Horse Humboldt, Pershing County,
Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
14618 (775) 934-9441 ]15;/%1]/)2%?5 16544 (775) 934-2960 ]15;}’3'1]/323(;‘;‘5
Daniel W & Monte W Shangle Clay Gines & Sierra Harmening
Joint Tenants 224 Nellie Lane
S PO Box 517 Spring Creek, NV 89815
Elko, NV 89803
e = = LONGHORN S C
Location SPIKED S Location CONNECTED
LH LT LSH RH
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
12779 (530) 640-3011 ]15;/%1]/)2%?5 T-16534 (775) 778-1295 ]15;}’3'1]/323(;‘;‘5
Kurt Stodtmeister and Kandy Hill m Elko Land & Livestock Co
P O Box 383 901 T S Ranch Rd
\-/ Cedarville, CA 96104 |_ Battle Mountain, NV 89820
i ) S H COMB OVER -y
Location QRTRCIRCLE Location LAZY SOVER L
LH LH
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Washoe County, Statewide

Elko County, Statewide

15




14606 (775) 758-7683 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16575 (702) 596-4959 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Gary R Stowell & Steven L Sauder
Gary J Stowell 1450 Harris Springs Rd
HC 74 Box 16 S Mt. Charleston, NV 89124
Bruneau, ID 83604

Location LAZY S HANGING L Location S L INSET S
LR LSH LSH LSH
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide

16500 (775) 233-2222 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/32*‘5‘;‘5 16497 (541) 522-8100 ]15;‘}’31]/32%‘;5
Silver Saddle Ranch Gene E Watson
Friends of Silver Saddle Ranch Et Al P O Box 38

SRS

Lent L

P O Box 19992
Carson City, NV 89701

b

Lent L

McDermitt, NV 89421

Location SRS Location S LAZY INTERSECTING S
LH LSH RR
Cattle Horse Carson City County, Statewide Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
14567 (775) 217-0985 12/1’31/2015 12274 () - 231015
Toby Joe Scoggin Daniel W & Monte W Shangle
2141 Thomas Court Joint Tenants
Fallon, NV 89406 9 P O Box 100
Eureka, NV 89316
Location S HANGING S Location DOUBLE S HEART
LH LT LR LT
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Eureka, Washoe County, Statewide
13380 (775) 377-2566 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 T-4214 (775) 553-2459 b D
Kenneth W and Ty Berg Effie Siedentopf Spicer

D

3 L3

H C 60 Box 51189
Round Mountain, NV 89045

83

(D

Lt gt

P O Box 897
Beatty, NV 89003

Location S HANGING V Location S OFFSET THREE
LSH LSH RH RSH
Clark, Esmeralda, Nye County,
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16595 (775) 340-4727 12/31/2015 16429 (775) 753-9131 12/31/2015
Hooten C Brazeal Tony Rocha
P O Box 98 519 Ryndon #6
Carlin, NV 89822 Elko, NV 89801
e o T MILLIRON COMBINED
Location FLYING T Location BAR
LH LSH RR LSH
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide

Elko County, Statewide

16




10611 (775) 423-8155 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16589 (775) 934-6087 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Craig W Travis Tess Turk & Marlene Turk
P O Box 1592 <l Joint Tenants WROS
| Fallon, NV 89407 AN 421-13 Kittridge Canyon
Elko, NV 89801
Location T STANDING RAFTER Location T SPUR ROWEL
LH LSH RT
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-16605 (775) 242-3241 12/31/2015 11394 (775) 823-7770 12/31/2015
L Franklin Mader or La Vonne Mader Jerry Carr Whitehead
or Kirk D Mader or Madonna L. Mader Thorpe Creek Ranch
I P O Box 1465 10389 Double R Blvd
Winnemucca, NV 89446 Reno, NV 89521
—° T HANGING WALKING S
Location OPEN A Location T SLASH C
RH RT RST LH LT
Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
16618 (775) 427-3011 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 16538 (775) 351-6923 b D
Tony Latham Jeremy Block
P O Box 1594 14230 Riata Cir
Carlin, NV 89822 Reno, NV 89521
————
- iL.I l!.i T J COMBINED HANGING B
Location TJ Location QUARTERCIRCLE
LR LST RH LT
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
16655 (775) 848-4765 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 16606 (775) 867-2247 b D
Tom Madole Beau D Drake
18 Airport Rd 2425 Lima Ln
- Fallon, NV 89406 - Fallon, NV 89406
Location TBARM Location TBARN
LR LH LR LT
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide
15742 (530) 570-6635 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 14801 (541) 889-5853 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5
Noel Z Owens Sweeny Gillette
- . P O Box 21095 P O Box 204
TO Sun Valley, NV 89433 Vinita, OK 74301
C_T1T_ 2
Location QUARTERCIRCLE T O Location T W COMBINED
LR LSH RR LSH
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Elko County, Statewide

Humboldt County, Statewide

17




16508 (775) 482-6978 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 13525 (775) 934-9018 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Tracie L Kniefel David Daniel Iveson
P O Box 749 H C 64 Box 93
Tonopah, NV 89049 /U Deeth, NV 89823
o T FOUR COMBINED C (}meD
Location CONNECTED Location FLYING U
RH LHLR LTH
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16564 (916) 240-2505 12/312015 12946 (208) 731-0103 12/312015
Troy Adams Desiree, Dextor (Minors) and
U P O Box 1475 Mark Dotson
Fallon, NV 89407 1358 South, 2000 East
Gooding, ID 83330
ST COTTER PIN
Location USA Location INTERSECTING V
RR LR LT LSH
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-16555 (702) 655-5515 12/31/2015 03188 (775) 578-3401 12/31/2015
MR2 Family Trust - Albert E, Kevin and Marco Pasquale
AN 5124 N Campbell Rd P O Box 4
7\ Las Vegas, NV 89149 Paradise Valley, NV 89426
preTy INVERTED RAFTER BAR m
Location RAFTER Location BAR V B COMBINED
RR LSH RSH LR LT
Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-16593 (775) 934-9350 12315015 T-5489 (775) 289-3952 15312015
Elisabeth A Bily or Victoria Bily Ronald B Williams
\ _C POBox3 H C 32304
M Deeth, NV 89823 Ely, NV 89301
_T_>
Left Kight Ladt Eght
Location VICOMBINED C Location V SEVENTEEN
LHLR LR LT
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16617 (775) 397-0327 12/31/2015 16612 (775) 848-4640 12/31/2015
Valerie Simpson Amanda Venturacci
P O Box 576 8500 Schurz Hwy
Carlin, NV 89822 Fallon, NV 89406
Location V LAZY T CONNECTED Location LAZY V THREE
LHLR LST RH RST
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Elko County, Statewide

Churchill County, Statewide

18




14772 (208) 851-8503 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16610 (702) 644-1117 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Cristee Brangham Western States Ranches LLC
120 E 90 S #4 4129 W Cheyenne Ave
Malad, 1D 83252 North Las Vegas, NV 89032
o = LAZY W OPEN A L
Location LAZY W DIAMOND COMB Location COMBINED
RSH RT LR LT
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16625 (702) 540-6046 12/31/2015 16541 (775) 463-4654 12/31/2015
Walter (Bud) Seaver Wendell Forrester
PO Box 313 \/\/ 69 Quail Lane
Indian Springs, NV 89018 - Yerington, NV 89447
Location W F COMBINED Location W BARF
LH LT RH
Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide
16619 (702) 354-8762 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 16559 (775) 427-3802 b D
Jody L Marshall Duane Coombs & Heather Coombs &
W P O Box 103 Desatoya Coombs (Minor)
Logandale, NV 89021 Joint Tenants
M Desatoya Land & Livestock LLC
-“ HC 61 Box 6150
Austin, NV 89310
Location W OVER M - CROSS HANGING
LHLR Location TRIANGLE X COMBINED
RH RT
Cattle Horse Churchill, Lander County,
Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide
16569 (775) 745-3500 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16509 (775) 790-0182 ]15;}’3'1]/323(;‘;‘5

AL

Lent wignt

Hunewill Land & Livestock Co
195 Hunewill Ln
Wellington, NV 89444

XX

Lent wignt

Austin Carrasco
6770 Farm Rd
Las Vegas, NV 89131

Location X L OVER BAR Location DOUBLE X OVER BAR
RR LH LST
Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lyon County, Statewide
T-15844 (775) 578-0008 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 T-16651 (208) 857-2217 ]15;}’3'1]/323(;‘;‘5
Hayley C Hall Cherry Creek Ranch LLC: Brackett
PO Box 12 Livestock Inc; Brackett Limited

Y

N
2
Location
RH RR RT

Cattle Horse

Paradise Valley, NV 89426

Y OVER QUARTERCIRCLE

Humboldt County, Statewide

_I_
X

GTd

Location
LH LT
Cattle Horse

Partnership; Bert Brackett;
William A Brackett; Jake Brackett
48331 Three Creek Highway
Rogerson, ID 83302

CROSS OVER REV'Y

Elko County, Statewide

19




16640 (775) 465-2443 ]15;/%1]/)2%?5 16546 (775) 340-8492 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Mike & Mattie & Lacie Johns Efren or Samuel Benavides
422 Hwy 338 1, P O Box 255
Wellington, NV 89444 Z = Elko, NV 89803
& T e
Location Y H COMBINED Location SHINING Z
LH LT RSH
Douglas, Esmeralda County,
Cattle Horse Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16498 (775) 591-0370 12/31/2015 T-16479 (775) 625-1317 12/31/2015
Trent Lytle Elisa Dick
H C 33 Box 33990 PO Box 617
Ely, NV 89301 |_ Winnemucca, NV 89446
Location SPIKED Z Location ZSLASHL
LH LSH LHLR LT LSH
Cattle Horse Lincoln County, Statewide Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide
15956 (775) 934-4363 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 T-16554 (775) 625-0250 b D
Wayne or Robbin Rowley Tom Ziemer
369 Spring Field Lane 825 Youngberg Rd
Spring Creek, NV 89815 2 Z Winnemucca, NV 89445
Location LAZY TWO R COMBINED Location TWO SLASH Z
RH LSH LH LT
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide
13793 (775) 340-1821 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 T-4946 (775) 782-2391 b D
Dewey Dann Estate Rhoda J, Robert L, Jr &
C/o Richard Dann Ross J Chichester
2 9 P O Box 211264 Joint Tenants
Crescent Valley, NV 89821 P O Box 155
T @G Gardnerville, NV 89410
Lait Bt LMt et
Location TWENTY NINE Location THREE
RH RT RH LSH
Cattle Horse Eureka County, Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide
T-5999 (775) 726-3823 %/%1?2%?5 16629 (775) 299-9779 ]13;/%11/)2&(;?:5
Francis A or Tyra Lytle Frankie or Fred Dann
P O Box 872 P O Box 21169
Caliente, NV 89008-0872 Crescent Valley, NV 89821
G I D < >
N —
Location THREE L Location THREE M
LSH RH RT
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Lincoln County, Statewide

Eureka County, Statewide

20




Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
14694 (775) 752-3690 12/31/2015 06982 (702) 460-1409 12/31/2015
Kenneth L & Deby Johns Leonard and Earl Wadsworth
| | Joint Tenants |—|—_ HCR 61 Box 44
H C 60 Box 141 Hiko, NV 89017
Wells, NV 89835 N
Y FOUR L COMBINED
Location FOUR E COMBINED Location QUARTERCIRCLE
LH LR LSH LHLR
LSH LT LSH
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lincoln, Nye County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
15684 (775) 304-7110 12/31/2015 10235 () - 12/31/2015
Adrian Mariluch & Dana Mariluch & Wayne Norcutt
Mac Yakovac P O Box 1482
I—‘> U Joint Tenants WROS Fallon, NV 89407-1482
P O Box 104
Golconda, NV 89414
T T
Location FOUR U Location FOUR X
LHLR LST LSH RH RST .
Cat H Churchill, Lander County,
9 T .
Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide e o Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-5145 () - 12/3112015 T-14045 ) - 12/31/2015
D & H Mining Dennis E Bohmont
David Spicer, General Partner P O Box 1222
P O Box 897 Mitchell, SD 57301
Beatty, NV 89003
cmD:mD FOUR HANGING FOUR Cm]:P
Location COMBINED Location FIVE HANGING LAZY A
LH LSH RH RSH
Elko, Esmeralda, Eureka, Lander,
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
16580 (775) 217-0780 %/%1?2%?5 16493 (775) 425-6641 ]13;/%11/)2&(;?:5
Travis Steele & Talia Steele James B Wines III or
1463 Bench Rd N Kristine A Wines
Fallon, NV 89406 5 3 25 Martell Place
Spanish Springs, NV 89441
T T QUARTERCIRCLE FIFTY
Location FIVE HANGING T Location THREE
RSH LHLR LST
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
15269 (775) 320-4349 %/%1?2%?:5 T-16613 (775) 883-3266 ]15;}’3'11/)23(;‘1’15
Ben Freeman Norman or Rhonda Azevedo
P O Box 30 6755 Franktown Road
Jackpot, NV 89825 Carson City, NV 89704
Location FIFTY SEVEN Location OPEN SIX OVER BAR
RH RT RH LT
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Elko County, Statewide

Washoe County, Statewide

21




16656 (775) 304-7181 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 T-16528 (775) 532-8434 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Chris A Davis or Jeff Adams Crutcher Ranch
O :) 4690 Cowboy Way Arlo Crutcher or
Winnemucca, NV 89445 6 3 Sheila R Crutcher
P O Box 461
McDermitt, NV 89421
HORSESHOE LAZY T )
Location OPEN SIX Location SIXTY THREE
RH . LH LTH
Humboldt, Pershing County, Humboldt, Washoe County,
Cattle Horse Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16502 (775) 629-9151 2312015 T-16594 (775) 738-3394 12015
Ronald D Phillips Alfred R Zaga
6 10100 Coleman Ln 213 W Ash
g Stagecoach, NV 89429 Elko, NV 89801
T ST _ 2
Lert Kight Laft Mgt
Location SIX OVER BAR OVER SIX Location SEVEN BAR CONNECTED
LH LSH LHRHLR
RR LSH Eg
RSH
Cattle Horse )
Lyon County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
T-16646 (775) 237-5437 3‘21?2"‘5‘;5 16633 (775) 779-2396 ]15;‘}’3'1]/323(;‘;:5
Patti E Benson Michael and Julie Irish
7 P O Box 158 H C 60 Box 502
Eurcka, NV 89316 / Ruby Valley, NV 89833
- c_T1_3
- — o
Location SEVEN OVER BAR Location SEVEN SLASH
LH LSH LH LST
Cattle Horse Eureka County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
T-16644 (775) 771-6348 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16660 (775) 574-0206 ]15;}’3'1]/323(;‘;‘5
Jessie & Rebecca Nuttall & Anthony Lara or Alizah Lara (Minor)
Kenny Lee VR P O Box 271
3260 York Lane _| E Nixon, NV 89424
—_— Fallon, NV 89406
o SEVEN TRIANGLE COMB [T
Location OVER BAR Location QUARTERCIRCLE SEVEN E
LR LST RR RST
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
15309 (208) 308-1785 ]15;/%1]/)221(;?5 16510 (775) 220-3052 ]15;}’3'1]/323(;‘;‘5
Brackett Ranches Ltd Chad C Smith

/U

Location
RH RST

Cattle Horse

Brackett, Bert or Ira
2001 Bear Valley Rd
Williams, CA 95987

SEVEN U

Elko County, Statewide

/2

Lent wignt

Location

LBUTTOCK

Cattle Horse

3850 Topaz Park Rd
Gardnerville, NV 89410

SEVENTY TWO

Douglas County, Statewide

22




T-16125

M

Exp. Date:

(775) 934-5277 12/31/2015

Margie Burbank
HC31Box 12
Austin, NV 89310

16576

&3

Exp. Date:
(775) 304-7912 12312015
Brian E Sherburn
P O Box 251

McDermitt, NV 89421

Laft Right Lert Hight
Location NINE M Location ANCHOR
LH LTH LSH
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide
16587 (775) 304-3090 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/32*‘5‘;‘5 16598 (775) 937-2309 ]15;‘}’31]/32%‘;5
Quinn Mader Edward Pacheco &
P O Box 1465 Anna Johns - Pacheco
Winnemucca, NV 89446 P O Box 185
Silverpeak, NV 89047
Location ANCHOR Location LONGHORN
RT RST RH RSH RST
Cattle Horse Humboldt County, Statewide Cattle Horse Esmeralda, Nye County, Statewide
15368 (775) 275-0374 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 16565 (916) 240-2505 b D
Veronica Baca Troy Adams
H C 60 Box 290 P O Box 1475

J

Lent L

Wells, NV 89835

g

Lent L

Fallon, NV 89407

Location ARROW DOWN Location BROKEN ARROW
RT LSH
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide
T-5601 (775) 997-4845 ]15;‘/1’311/)235;’5 16549 (775) 560-5161 b D
Kenneth and Kyle Cassas Kiel & Sons
10700 Thomas Creek Rd Y Casey Kiel
! 5{ Reno, NV 89511 - P O Box 356
Lovelock, NV 89419
m e RUNNING BAR OVER
Location BROKEN ARROW Location DOUBLE BAR
LH LSH RH RR RT
Cattle Horse Nye, Washoe County, Statewide Cattle Horse Pershing County, Statewide
15951 (775) 863-0273 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 T-16525 (775) 235-7672 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5
Troy Duncan Robert & Karla McKay
P O Box 140065 P O Box 942
ﬁ Duckwater, NV 89314 McGill, NV 89318
T _~
Left Righl. Laer gt
Location LAS CRUCES BIT Location WALKING BOX
LSH LSH RH RST
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse

Nye County, Statewide

White Pine County, Statewide

23




Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-16592 (702) 895-4678 12/31/2015 16634 (775) 421-4655 12/312015
University of Nevada, Las Vegas Benny W Ugalde & Lori L Payne
4505 S Maryland Parkway Box 452040 \_/ Joint Tenants WROS
Las Vegas, NV 89154-2040 I—O—I P O Box 1731
Winnemucca, NV 89446
S e _1
Left L3 Len Kt
Location WALKING BOX Location MORMON CRICKET
LR LT LHLR LT LSH .
Humboldt, Pershing County,
Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide Cattle Horse Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
13996 (775) 340-0362 12/312015 13023 (775) 972-8222 12/312015
Dallas or Sandra Kelley Vince Merkley
904 T S Ranch Rd - 7125 Marlin Drive
O Battle Mountain, NV 89820 \/ Reno, NV 89506
C_ T3 C 13
Len Might Left 3
Location CASKET Location DOT OVER CHECK
LH LSH RR LTRST
Elko, Eureka, Lander County,
Cattle Horse Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16621 (775) 235-7789 12/31/2015 16086 (775) 340-3557 12/31/2015
Quarter Circle Livestock LLC Frank Dominguez
N Chris & Karen Collis — P O Box 45
( 367 Grant Ave ) ( Adel, OR 97620
Ely, NV 89301 .
QUARTERCIRCLE OVER FOUR TUMBLING
Location STANDING Location QUARTERCIRCLES
QUARTERCIRCLE LHLR LT LSH
LH LSH LST LSH
Cattle Horse Humboldt, Washoe County,
Cattle Horse White Pine County, Statewide Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
02841 (208) 989-5404 12/31/2015 16636 (702) 423-5072 12/312015
William Glaser Warren Harris
24900 Market Rd 249 Country Club Place Apt # A
Parma, ID 83660 Spring Creek, NV 89815
Location DEER HORNS Location DEER HORN (4 POINT)
LR LSH LH LSH
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Lincoln County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-16652 (208) 857-2217 12/31/2015 14643 (775) 756-6584 12/312015
Cherry Creek Ranch LLC; Brackett Ty & Ronda Van Norman
PareN Livestock Inc; Brackett Limited e P O Box 21
Partnership; Bert Brackett; L] Tuscarora, NV 89834
William A Brackett; Jake Brackett
N 48331 Three Creek Highway
Rogerson, ID 83302 o T
-— QUARTERCIRCLE Location DOT BAR DOT
. DIAMOND LH LT LST
Location
QUARTERCIRCLE
RH RT Cattle Horse
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide

Elko County, Statewide




16518 (530) 558-9200 ]15;/%1]/)2%?5 16560 (775) 690-8811 ]15;}’3'1]/32*‘(;‘;‘5
Kassandra E Dickerson Randi Buchanan
5241 Honpie Rd ' 16300 Pyramid Hwy
Placerville, CA 95667 '3‘{' Reno, NV 89510
Location FALLING FEATHER Location FLEUR DE LIS
LH LH LT
Cattle Horse Pershing County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
14953 (775) 238-5367 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/32*‘5‘;‘5 14252 (775) 751-4910 ]15;‘}’31]/32%‘;5
Rita Ann Little Jody G Menendez
— H C 34 Box 34070 Y, P O Box 4039
Ely, NV 89301 o, Pahrump, NV 89041-4039
7 ~
Location TULIP FLOWER Location HAND PRINT
LHLR LSH LH LT LSH
Cattle Horse Nye, White Pine County, Statewide Cattle Horse Clark County, Statewide
16185 (775) 867-5169 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 12795 (530) 640-3011 b D
Diana L Blevins Kandy Hill
P O Box 2031 P O Box 383

S

Fallon, NV 89407-2031

Y

D

Cedarville, CA 96104

e COWBOY HAT ARROW o et
Location COMBINED Location HEART
RH RST RH RSH
Cattle Horse Churchill County, Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide
16654 (775) 275-0339 ]15;‘/1’311/)235?5 12505 (775) 738-1546 b D

Nathan Eyer Boies Steven S and Marion J Armstrong
H C 34 Box 300 N 60 Flowing Wells Drive
Wells, NV 89835 @ Spring Creek, NV 89815

T INVERTED -

Location BROKEN HEART BAR Location QUARTERCIRCLE HEART
LHLR LTLST RH RST
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
16515 (775) 304-0371 ]15;/1’311/)23(;?5 15671 (801) 491-4045 ]15;‘/1’3'1]/);(;?5
Stephanie Mobley- Bixler William & Melissa Rimassa
1285 Youngberg Rd TS 1180 W 2400 S
Winnemucca, NV 89445 E Mapleton, UT 84664
Location DOUBLE LAZY HEARTS Location MOUNTAIN OVER TENT
LHLR LSH . LSH LSH
Humboldt, Pershing County,
Cattle Horse Statewide Cattle Horse Washoe County, Statewide

25




Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16491 (936) 348-1292 12/31/2015 16642 (775) 831-9474 12/312015
Andrew Elsner Tania Modic or Bruce Gray
5 j P O Box 100 P O Box 5068
Wells, NV 89835 /}/\ Incline Village, NV 89450
T C:Q MOUNTAINS OVER
Location BROKEN KEYHOLE Location PINETREE (PINON RIDGE)
LSH LSH RH RT
Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
T-16517 (775) 427-8889 12/312015 16496 (775) 309-3036 12/312015
Larry L Schutte & Antionette E Schutte Antonio Cruz
— H C 76 Box 32004 P O Box 1056
Tonopah, NV 89049 Minden, NV 89423
N
un ’ [ CHILI PEPPER OVER
Location PARASOL Location QUARTERCIRCLE
LHLR LT LSH LH LT
Cattle Horse Nye County, Statewide Cattle Horse Douglas County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16599 (530) 279-2515 12/31/2015 16604 (775) 560-7779 12/31/2015
Steven M or Patricia L Smith Jonathan G Beitia & Daniel G Beitia Jr
T H C 60 Box 3 & Daniel G Beitia Sr & Fred G Beitia Jr
J— Ft Bidwell, CA 96112 795 Mtn City Hwy #10
Elko, NV 89801
o~ STAND RAFTER DBL BAR o
Location STAND RAFTER Location NEVADA G
RHRR RT LH LT
Cattle Horse White Pine County, Statewide Cattle Horse Elko County, Statewide
Exp. Date: Exp. Date:
16615 (208) 431-6300 12/31/2015 16494 (775) 293-7108 12312015
Ryn or Bry Severe (Minors) or Roberto Melendez
- Daric Severe (Parent) H C 34 Box 34175
\| 1876 SS0 E /—J‘:\ Ely, NV 89301
Oakley, ID 83346
T LAZY BROKEN HIP =
Location TRIANGLE Location WATER PUMP
LH BONE LSH LH LST
RH BONE LIAW
Cattle Horse Cattle Horse White Pine County, Statewide

White Pine County, Statewide

26







15311 (775) 591-0316 Exp. Date: 12/31/2015 16611 (775) 934-5277 Exp. Date: 12/31/2015

Southern Nevada Water Authority Craig Burbank or Margie Burbank
CI H C 10 Box 10853 HC 31 Box 12
Ely, NV 89301 Austin, NV 89310

<0 SOz,

R e e e FALLING WATER G CIRCLE INSET G

White Pine County, Statewide Nye County, Statewide

27




Index of
Brand Ownenrs




TOOT RANCHES ..o 9

F N3 TR I (0 ) USSP 23
AdAMS, TTOY 1ovtiiiieeiieeie ettt ettt ettt et e et e st e et e e bt e eabeeseeesbeenseesnseenneas 18
ALLEN, DUSEIN J oottt e e e e e e s e e enarare e e e e e e e e ennnnes 2
ANAErSON, JANEIL......oviiiiiiiiiieeeeee ettt e e e e 10
Antelope Peak Ranch LLC .........ooooiiiiiiiiieece et 12
ATALA OF MILLET ..ottt ettt et e st e e sabeebeesnneensaens 5
Armstrong, Steven S & Marion J........cceeeiieeiiieeiiieee e 25
Azevedo, Norman or RNONAA ...........oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieee et 21
BaCA, VEIONICA......cviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e et e e e e s s e seababaeeeeeesesennnees 23
Bachman, Kit & Crystal...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee et e 3
Bailey, J R O MAth.....ccuiiiiiiieciie ettt et svee e e enneeeaaee s 10
Bailey, J R 0T Matt.....cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiieieceee ettt 3
Bear, Bill ...t e e e e e eean 11
Beaupre', AMY E ...t 1
Beaupre’, Andre’ L & VICKI D .oooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee et 1
Beitia, Jonathan, Daniel Jr, Daniel St, Fred.........cooovvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeeeee 26
Benavides, Efren or SaAmuUEL..........ccooooviviiiiiiiiiiiee e 20
Benson, Patti E.........oooiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt 22
Berg, JAmIe M ..o e enes 2
Berg, Kenneth W & T ..oouiioiieieeeee ettt et 16
Berg Jr, WILHAM A ..ottt et e e tae e e e eaee e earee e 2
Bily, Elisabeth A OF VICtOTIA .....covuiiiiiiiiieiieeieeie ettt e 18
Birchim Jr, EQISON ...cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt e et e e e e e e s seanes 5
Bixler, Keith or Stephanie MobIey ...........cccieriiiiiiiiiiiiieieceeeceee e 2
2] TS LY F: V' OOt 12
Blevins, DIana L ..........coooviuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieee ettt et 25
BlOCK, JEICMY ....eiiiiiiiieeeee e e e 17
Bohmont, Dennis E.......ocouvuiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 21
Boies, Nathan EYer .........ccciiiiiiiiiiiieiiccieece ettt 25
BOWMAan, Gary ......c.c.cooiiiiiiieeieecee ettt 12
Braatz, JESSE OF RICAIAA ... ..uvveiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee et r e e e e e s e 1
Brackenbury, JUStin & Mara........c.cccoceeviiiiiniiiiiieiccececeeeseee s 13
Brackett Ranches Ltd........ccoioiiiiiiiiii e e 22
Brangham, CriStee.........coouiiiiriiiiiiiiniceeere ettt 19
Brazeal, HOOEN C ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e aa e e e e e e e e e sesians 16
Buchanan, RANdI..........oooviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee ettt sttt e e e e e s esanes 25
Buckingham, ASRICY .......cccuoeiiiiiiiiieiieeeee ettt 13
Burbank, Craig or Margi€.........cocecueriiiiiiinieieiieseeieeteste ettt 27
Burbank, MArgie ........cccueeiieeiieiieeiieieeie ettt et ettt et e e naeeenaeenaes 23
Burton, Bill Watt & R LEe........cooooiiiiiiiee e 3
C A LIVEStOCK LLC ...ttt ettt ettt e e et e e sebaeesnseeennns 2
Cantlon, Barbara JEan .........c...cooooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 9
Cantrell Jr, RODEIT A ..ottt e e e e e e et e e e e e s e e seeraaaees 3
Carpenter, Meranda Marie or Wagner Arden ...........cccceeeevienienennieniieneeieneenceeeeeen 13

CarrasCo, AUSTIN.......cooiiiiiiiiiii 19



Casey, Michael J & Laura C.........c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeee ettt 11

Cassas, Kenneth & Kyl .......cccuieeiiiiiiiiiiiice e 23
CereS0la, STEVE & ALK cuvvviiiiiiiiiieiiieeiieee ettt e e e e e st e r e e e e e s e e senaaaaees 3
01§ VI )74 PR 4
Cherry Creek Ranch LLC Et Al......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee et 24
Cherry Creek Ranch LLC Et Al......ccooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee et 19
Chichester, Rhoda J, RObert, ROSS J....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeieeeee ettt 20
Cline, Jack & Caroly......cccuiiiiiiieeiie ettt et e e st e e e bae e enraeeenes 9
CINGET, CATl F oottt et ee et e saaeenseenes 5
L7070 53] o TSI 0 1¢  Z R USRS 2
Coombs, Duane, Heather & DeSatoya ..........ocveevieriiiiiiiniieiiecie et 19
Cornmesser, David & Deborah.............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeeeeeeeee e 3
CrutCher & CatCRES.......cccviiiciiecciee ettt e e b e e eaa e e e aaeeeraee e 13
CrUtCRET & TOM...eiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e et e e e e e tre e e e eeaaraeeeenns 2
Crutcher RANCH .......ooiiiiiiecce e e e 22
(05D AN 1170 ) 11 (o TR 26
D and H MINING ....coviiiiiiiieeiieiie ettt ettt et e et seaeebeessaeenbeesnaeenseas 21
Dahl, Nathan & Katie ......ccoouvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt e eeans 13
Dann, Frank & FIed ......ooovumiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt ettt ettt e e e s 4
Dann, Frankie Or FIEd ......ccuuvvviiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt e e 20
Dann Estate, DEWEY .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeiteeeeee ettt ettt 20
| DT U U [« RPN 1
Davidson, Gene S & MIChAEl G .....oooouiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee et 8
Davis OF AdAMS.......oooiiiiiiieieie e et e et e e et e e e e eaa e e e e eaaeaaean 22
Demorest, Dale W & LUISA Ro...coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee ettt 4
Depaoli, Robert R OF Debra........ccccuiiiiiiiiiiiicciecceeee et s 6
DeWitt, COLLEEN A ...ttt e et e e et e e e aae e e e eeaaaeaean 11
DIAZ, CAMIEILA ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e eeeeaaeeeeaeeesesan 2
DICK, ELISA...coiiiieieiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e s s e st aa e e e e e e e eeanaes 20
Dickerson, Kassandra B ...........ooooiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e 25
Dominguez, Frank...........occoiiiiiiiiiioe e 24
Dory and MOIENDEIE.........cooiiiiieiiieiieeieeieete ettt e eeeaee e 3
Dotson, Desiree, DeXtor & MarK ..........cccueeiieiiiiiiieiiiee e 18
Drake, BEAU D.....ovoeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e aeaan 17
DUNCAN, TTOY 1ttt ettt ettt e st e e sabe e et e e sanee s 23
DYEr, LYIE Moottt ettt stae e et e e sbee e snee e eaneeenns 4
Egbert, F Scott & Laurel S........c.coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeee s 10
Elko Land & LivEStOCK CO ...iccuiiiiiiiiciie ettt et e 15
EIkO Land & LIVESTOCK €O .uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt eeeaaae e e e e e 8
EIHSON, JATEA. ...ttt e e e e ettt e e e e e s e e e eaeeeeeeeseseenans 5
EISON, JOSNUA J....ooeiiiiieiicce e e 4
Elorza, Jason & MAargaret ...........cecceeeriieeiiiieeiiieesiteeeiteette et esieeeeieeesraeesaaeesnneee e 5
EISNET, ANATEW ..ovvvviiiiiiieeeeeieeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e s s sssbabbereeeesessannnes 26
Emm, Randall, Darla, Staci, OF SANAL ........ceeeiiiiiiieiiiieee et e e e e 5
English, Curtis & KOIEEN.......c..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceteeee e 5

Esquivel, Manuel & Fidelina............cccooviieiiiiiieiieieciece e 6



Fabel, BEN & TRANE ......ooooieeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e ettt e e e e e s esans 6

Fee, JAMES E....ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ——————— 6
Fish Springs Ranch LLC.........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt 14
FOrrester, Wendell.........oooouueeiiiiiiiieieeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e eaaaes 19
FOWIET, OL1E ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e s e s e sataasreeeessesans 14
Freeman, BN ........ooooviiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 21
George, Annette & LUCIIIE.......c.oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 13
GIILETE, SWEEIY ....vveieiiieeeiie ettt et e et e et e e et e e et e e etaeesteeessaeeessseeessseeensseeanns 17
GINES & HAIMENING ......ocviiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e enseesaae e 15
GlASEr, WILLTAIMN .....oooiiiiiiieiiec et e et e e e e s e e enaaaaaeees 24
Glaser Land & LiveStOCK CO. ...oioiuiiiiiiiieciiieciieeeiee et 13
GoodWIn, JErry & FLOTa ......ccociiieiiiecieeeeeee ettt e en 13
Griffith, Richard & Fallon ........ooooiiiiiiiiiiieee et 15
Gubler, Casie and COOPET .....ccuiieiuieeeciiieeiieeeieeeeieeesreeesteeesaeeestreeesaeessseesseeessseeennnes 9
H Bar C Cattle Company INC.........ccoocuiiiiiiiiiiieiieeie ettt s 7
Hall, HAYIEY € ..ottt ettt et e et e e ssba e e snsaeesnaee s 19
HalL, WIIL & ELISA ..oeoiiiiiiieiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e e e e s saaaaeeeeeeesssanes 8
Halstead, Dani€l F.........cooouuviiiiiiiiiiiieee et 3
HAITIS, WAITEI.....eiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e e e et et e e e e e s esssaabaaeeeessesssnnnns 24
Harrowa, Jack A and Derita C ........ooovouuviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee et 9
Harry Ranch LLC ......oooiiiiiiiiieie ettt 11
Hastie, MIChAE] M......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e aeesaeaeaaaeaes 12
Hatcher, William A & Fredrick L........ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 8
Heguy, Mitch & Rhonda.............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiicecece et 1
HilL KANAY ..ottt ettt ettt et et e st e enbeesnaeenneas 25
Hill, Karen & Kandy .........ccoooiiiiieiiieeiie et e 10
HoeKenga, Math.........cooiiiiiiiiee ettt et 12
HOIMAN, GYPSY 1nvtieirieiieiiieeiie ettt ettt ettt e et e bt e st e e teesabeebeessseesseessseensaessseenseenens 7
HOOT & Graham ..........cccuviiiiiiiii et 14
HOOT OF BITCHIM .....oiiiiiiiiiccccc e e e 6
Hooper, Eugene, Kiersten & Hank ..o 7
HOTNEIM, DON ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eaaeeeeeeseesesraes 7
Howard, David & Machele...........cccoviiiiiiiiiiee e 7
HOWEIL, WaAll....oooioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt s et s aaeaasssesseasennnnnes 1
Hughes, Wade or JeNNIfer.........cocoovuiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeeeee e 1
Hunewill Land & LivestOCK CoO....cviiiiiiiiciiiecciiieeeeee ettt 19
Irish, Michael and JULIC........c...oooiiiiiiiiiiiic e 22
IVESON, DAVIA ..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e et e et e aeeeaeseaeaeaeaeeaaeaaeaaaae 18
Jauregui, Jaime, Cleofas & NOC.........ccooriiiiiiiiiieeee e e 2
JenSEn TII, HAL R ..oooeiiiiiiieeeee ettt e e e e e e e e eae e e e e e e e e s eeeans 8
Joanette, ROZET.....cocuiiiiiiiii e 15
Johns, Kenneth L & Deby........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiicececteee e 21
Johns, Mike, Mattie & LaCIC........ccouiiiiiiiiiiieciiie et e 20
JONNSON, ALAN Di..ooeeiiiiieeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e s eeeans 1
JOhNSON, FAllON A ...ooooeiiiieeeeeeee et et ee e 7

Keele, Darrell D & BONNIE F ......ooooiineiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee et 10



Kelley, Dallas o1 Sandra ...........ccceocuieiieeiienieeieeie ettt e 24

Kelly, Brandom ..........ooociiieiiiecieecee ettt et etae e et e e ssrae e snaeeennae e e 2
Kendricks, Charles A & Carlinda A ..........ooooiimiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee et 1
Kennedy, SUSAN.........ooiiiiiiicce et e s 11
Kent, James OF SKEll@Y........occuiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieee ettt 10
Kettle, RODErt & LINAa .......vvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 11
KICL & SOMS ... ettt et ettt e tee et esaaeenbeennnes 23
Kitchen, Lynn Dottt et e e srae e saee e sanee e 4
Kniefel, TTACIE L...oooviiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt e e e e s ba e e e e e e s e s senans 18
KNOWIES, BIIAN .cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e eeesaeaeaaaeaes 10
Koch Land & Livestock LLC ......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee ettt 1
KOCTNET, GIEE .oeiieiiiiee ettt e ettt e e e st e e e et e e e entaeeeesnnsaeeean 7
Kolhoss, Kasey 0r Mandy .........cccoecuierieiiienieiieeniieeit ettt et 11
Kiyte, JUSHIN BUSTET ...eoeiiiieiiecie ettt et e e e aaeeeaneeenes 6
Ky, MICKEIE Y ..ttt ettt sttt et saa e e esnnes 12
Lara, Anthony or AIIZah ........cccviioiiiiiiieece e e 22
Latham, TONY ....ccceeiuieiiieiieeit ettt ettt s te et e e et e esbeesaeeenseensnes 17
Leavitt, L. JONI c.covvviiiiiiiieceee et et 8
Lefeber, Kristin, David & Dani€l .........cc.ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt e e 3
| B L d (S S 17 =N o | o RPN 25
Lytle, FTANCIS ..eeiiieiieeiieciieeieeee ettt ettt ettt ettt et e b e e enaeenbeesnneensees 20
| )20 (T I 1<) L PSSP 20
MR2 FaAMILY TTUSE....eeiiiiiiieeieeie ettt ettt e et esaaeebeesnneenseas 18
Mader, L Franklin, La Vonne, Kirk D or Madonna L ..............c.ccoovvviiiiiniiiiiiinnee, 17
MadEr, QUINI .....oiiiiiieiiieeeiieeeiee ettt e e ettt e e et e et e e eetaeeetseeeaseeesseesnsseesnsseesnseeesareeas 23
IMAOILE, TOM...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt e aee et e aaaesasesesasesesesasssesnsnnnnns 17
MaiZAttET OF COIINMI.uveiutiiieiieiiintiete ettt ettt ettt ettt et et sb et e e s b sbeeatesaeens 4
Mariluch & YaKOVAC.......coiiiiiiiiiieiiecieeiteee ettt ettt e e e esenas 21
Marshall, JOAY L ....couoriiiiiii e 19
MattheWs, MICREIIE. ... et e e e e e e eeeens 12
McKay, Robert & Karla...........oooiiiiiiiiiiceececee e 23
Medalia, LYNN...ccciiiiiiiiiiiiciiece ettt ettt et sae et esebe b e esbaeaeeenseennnas 11
Melendez, RODEITO .......coovieieiiiiiiii ettt e s et r e e e e e s eeans 26
MENAOZA, JT., PEATO oottt e e e e et e et e e e e e seeeans 12
Menendez, JOAY G .....ooviviiiiiiiiiiteeee e 25
IMETKICY, TOM ..ottt ettt ettt et e s b e eteeeabeesseeesseenseesnseenseennns 5
METKIEY, VINCE ...ttt ettt et e eaneas 24
Mobley-Bixler, Stephani€..........cccccieiiieiierieiieeee et 25
IMOAIC OF GIAY ..ottt ettt sttt sae e saeenaeeanes 26
IMIUSST & SCIATAN......vieeiieiiieeiieetiecie et ettt esete et e e steeesbeesteeesbeesseeesseeseessseensaessseenseennns 9
Myers, Kristin & Thomas C..........coeiviiiiiiiiiiiniiniiiieceeeeee et 8
NEeWDY, Gragory Ko......oooiiiieeiieieee ettt ettt e e e e sabeebeessseeneaas 7
NOTCULE, FTANK ....vvvviiiiiiiiceeeeeeee et ettt e e e e e s e et e e e e s e e s eenans 6
Norcutt, Norman F & PatriCia J......oooooiimieiieieee e 13
NOTCULt, WAYTIE ..ottt 21

Nunes, William E & KIM L .....ooeoiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee et a e 13



7 U e T 22

OlI80n, RONAIA & JOAN .. ..uviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e e 7
OF0S OF DIAVIS ...veiiiiiieeiie ettt ettt et e et e e et e e e eaa e e e etaeestaeeeasaeeeaseeesaseeeesreeenns 6
Ortiz, Juventino GONZAlEZ.............coooiiiiiiiiiiiii 9
OWENS, NOCL Z ..ottt e e ettt e e e s e sttt e e e e e s e e s snaaaaees 17
Pacheco, Edward & Anna JONNS........c.uvvviiiiiiiiiiieiieiee et 23
Pacheco, Edward & AnNa JONNS.......cccuvvviiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee ettt ettt e e 14
Paris, Little OF LIttle-PariS..........cccoviiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeee et eeanes 14
Pasquale, Albert E, Kevin & Marco .......cccoccueeoiiiriieeiienieeieeeee et 18
Peek, Travis OF JENMITET ......vvvvviiiiiiiiiiieieiee et e eeeaaaes 14
PLEIfer, TROIMAS . ..uviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e ettt et e e e e s e s saaaaaeeeeeeesssanes 9
Pfennig, Jeffrey W & VICKY JO.uuiioiiiiiiiee et 14
Phillips, RONALA D.....ooiiiiiiiiiee et 22
Pudsey & CasSINelli.......eieeiiieiiiieciic et 14
PulSipher, Dale.......c.ooiuiiiiiiiieceeec e e 4
Quarter Circle Livestock LLC .....c..ooiiiiiiiiceee e 24
REIA, BIYCE ittt ettt ettt et e e e eaneas 15
Rhodes & TRACKET ...t e 11
Richards, ROZET OF DIXIE ....ccuvieiiiiiiiiieciieiie ettt ettt et 15
Rimassa, William & MELISSa .......coooeuvviriiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee ettt e e e e eaans 25
Roaring Springs Ranch INC ..........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiicec e 6
RODEItSON, LINda........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e eenaaes 5
ROCHA, TONY ..ttt ettt ettt e et e e et eenbeebeesnseennees 16
Rowley, Wayne or RODDIN.......c.ccciiiiiiiiiciiecieeceeeeeee e e e 20
Ryan, O.D., TeITY ..ottt sttt e sbee e 9
SAUAET, STEVEI L ... e e e eaas 16
Schulz, Jeff R, John R or Julie R .......cc..oooiiiiiiiiee e 10
Schutte, Larry L & Antionette E.........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeeeeeeeeee e 26
ScogEIN, TODY JOC....coiiiiiiiiiiiei e 16
Seaver, Walter (BUd) ........ccvieiiiiiieieciceeeece et 19
Severe, Robert G, Daric or Amanda ...........c..ooooeivieieeiiiieieeiiie e e 6
Severe, Ryn, Bry O DariC.....c.cooouiiiiiiiiiiecieeceese et 26
Shandel, SCOTIC. .....cccuviiiiieiiee e et e e e et e e e ennees 3
Shangle, Daniel W & MoOnte W.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieiecieceee et 15
Shangle, Daniel W & Monte Wi.......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiieiinececcneeeeeeeese e 16
Sherburn, Brian E.........ooooiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e 23
Siemen, Charlene T & Edward H .............ooooiiiiiiiiii e 12
Silver Saddle RanCh............cccoiiiiiiiiie e 16
STMPSON, VALETIC.......eeuiiiiiieiiieiiiteeter ettt s 18
Sligar, Eric OF Carri€ ANNE .........cc.eeeieriieiienieeiieeieeieeeteesteeeaeesseessseeseessseesseessseenseas 5
Smith, Chad C.....ooooiiieeeee et e eeaaee e e 22
SMIEH, JOSIUA ..coeiiiieeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaes 14
Smith, Steven M or Patricia L............cccccooiiiiiiiiiieec e 26
Southern Nevada Water AUthOTItY.......c.coovvieriiiriieiiieeieeeecee et 27
Spendlove, ThElora ..........couiiiiiiiiiiii e 8

Spicer, Effie S1edentopf.........cc.ooviiiiiiiiicicceeee e 16



Spratling, Craig OF JEAMN..........ccveiiieiiieeieeieecie ettt ettt ettt esaeeesbeessaeeneeas 4

Steele, Travis & Talla .....eeeciiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee et e e e e s 21
StOAtMEISTEL, HIll....eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeee ettt e e e e e e e enaaeees 15
Stowell, Gary R & Gary J......ooo oottt 16
Stowell Trust, VErland D ......ooooouueiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e 9
Tobey OF BIrChIM .. ..cccuviiiiiiiciieceeee ettt e e e eebee e 14
TTAVIS, CrAIZ Wi..ooi ottt ettt et s e et eeateesbeeesbeensaesnsaens 17
TUTK, TeSS & MATTENE ....vvvvveiiiiiiieeieeeee e e e e e 17
Ugalde & PAYNC ....ooiiiiiiieiiee ettt 24
UhIMAanD, JAKE......c..vvvveiiiiiiieieeeeee ettt eea e e e e e ar e e e eeeeas 11
University of Nevada, Las Vegas .......ccccocuieriiiiieiiieieetee et 24
Van Norman, Ty & RoONda..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiecieece et 24
Vaughan, Richard D and Julie M........c.ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecceceeee e 10
VenturacCi, AMANAA ......cocvvviiiiiiiiieiceeeee et ee e e e e e e s e s e e e e e e e e e e eeaaees 18
Viehland, JOSEPh M ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e 10
Wadsworth, Leonard & Earl..........coooovviiiiiiiiiii et 21
Warmbrodt, Marshall........c...ovviiiiiiiiiii ettt e e eeans 12
WatSON, GENE E ...t e e e ettt eeeeeees 16
Watson, RODErt L & DENISE A ......ooovueiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e s e s senans 15
Western States Ranches LLC............ooooiiiiiiiie e 19
WHheeler OF TaZ@ATt .......ocoviiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e s eesaee e 8
Whitehead, JErry CarT ......cccuviiiiiieeiieeiie ettt et aee e ebe e e ereeeaaee s 17
Williams, RONALA Bttt e e e e s 18
Wines 111, James B or KIIStINE A ......ovvvveiiiiiiiiiieieeeee et eeaans 21
Winston Community Property Trust..........ccceeviieniieiiieniieieeeie e 15
WOIE, DANIEl & JULLE ..ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt aee s e aaeaaaaaes 4
Wolf Family Trust, Daniel & JUlie .........ccocoeviriiniiiiiiiiicccecceceeie e 8
WOTKS & HOICOMD .....c.uviiiiiiiiiiie ettt 7
Zaga, AIMTEA R ..ot 22

41531 SO K0 ) o s O 20





